07-09-2002		
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab Settings	1,47425 ' V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Douglas K. Benn Stephen H. Kostewicz Douglas D. Dankel II	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: University of Florida	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name☐ Other	Street Address: 223 Grinter Hall	
Other Execution Date: 6/11/02; 6/12/02; and 6/21/02 respectively	City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32611	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/136,903	eation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>Christine Q. McLeod</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
A Professional Association	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41 st Street, Suite A-1		
	19-0065	
City: <u>Gainesville</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>32606</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Christine Q. McLeod, Reg. No. 36,213 Name of Person Signing Significant Sign	gnature U2002 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 Atty Docket No. UF-276XC1 Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patients & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231		

07/08/2008

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013053 FRAME: 0154

Docket No. UF-276XC1 Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RECORDING CARIOUS LESIONS**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

□ signed by me as dated below.

☑ filed May 2, 2002, as Serial No. 10/136,903.

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of my prior employment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, and other valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

J:\UF\UF-276XC1\assign/kt

PATENT REEL: 013053 FRAME: 0155

2002	IN TESTIM	ONY W	HEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my	hand this <u>/</u> d	ay of June	_,
2002.						0	
			Signe	ed Dave	la Ter		
				Douglas K. Ben	eh.		
			Address:	466 S.E. 31 Wa	y 3721	NW 43 F	'lace
				Melrose, Florida	132666 Gain	esville	
					FL	NW 43 F esville 32605-66	009
State o	of Florida)					
Count	y of Alachua)					
forego	d DOUGLAS bing instrumer	K. BEN	IN, to me kno- xecuted the for	, 2002, perso wn and known to regoing instrument for the purposes s	me to be the pers c, each for herself	on described in the and acknowledge	ie
				Jone S. Mane S.	Moore		
SEAC	MY COMMISS EXPIRES	Commiss S. MOORE SION # CC 8050 : April 3, 2003 ary Public Underwr	B	4/3/03			

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	_'步 [*] day of _	June	.,
2002.				

Signed_ K

Stephen H. Kostewicz

Address:

405 S.E. 2nd Avenue #2

Gainesville, Florida 32601

Notary Public
Jane S. Moore
April 3, 2003

State of Florida County of Alachua)

On this /a day of June, 2002, personally appeared before me the abovenamed STEPHEN H. KOSTEWICZ, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, each for herself, and acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

My Commission Expires:

JANE S. MOORE COMMISSION # CC 805063 EXPIRES: April 3, 2003 Sonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

J:\UF\UF-276XC1\ASSIGN.DOC/DNB/jaj

2002.	IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my hand this Zl day of June
		Sign Address:	Douglas D. Dankel II 620 S.W. 75 th Terrace Gainesville, Florida 32607-1553
	Florida) of Alachua)		
the fore	egoing instrument, edged the same to	who executed	, 2002, personally appeared before me the above- e known and known to me to be the person described in d the foregoing instrument, each for herself, and t and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
			Notary Public
	My Commissi	on Expires:	
SEAL			
		Sara L. Benson IMSSION# DD005424 E February 28, 2005 ED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE.	

J:\UF\UF-276XC1\ASSIGN.DOC/DNB/jaj

RECORDED: 07/02/2002

PATENT REEL: 013053 FRAME: 0158